

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
22808-22809/2011

SEC.ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23081/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.  
Respondent-in-person (N.P.)

Mr. B. Balaji ,Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 26.09.2014.

Respondent No. 4, who appears in person, shall be given intimation through Speed Post that hearing of the matter shall take place on 26.09.2014 so that he may either appear in person or may appear through an advocate.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar