

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8444-8445/2015

SEC.ST.JOSEPHS COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8452/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 16859/2018 (XII)

Date : 20-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Robin V. S., Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR (NP)
Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR(NP)
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR(NP)
Respondent-in-person(NP)
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR(NP)UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Proxy counsel appearing for the learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks accommodation on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed and unable to appear today.
2. Both sides shall come prepared with the brief synopsis of the relevant dates and events and the submissions sought to be made, not exceeding three pages along with the relevant citations.
3. List next week.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)